Amendment 2 to Council Resolution No. 142-2020

BY: Opel Jones Christiana Rigby Legislative Day 14

Date: October 5, 2020

## Amendment No. 2

(This amendment states a monetary cap on the amount money that the County will contribute towards the facilitator costs for the Racial Equity Task Force effort.)

On page 6, in line 10, after the period insert "<u>The Council's share of the joint funding for</u>
<u>facilitator services shall not exceed \$25,000.</u>".

3